
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

November 14, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us \with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No, HO-MSD25-002 / REF NO. _______
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 25 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor’s 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor's Permit must be uploaded as “Annex A”. 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 November 2024. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

EH Up to PhplOO, 000,00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

EHAbove PhplOO,000.00 up to Phpl,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @
procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan&jtaoocor.aov.Dh .

Very truly your^

^TTY.iMa.CTHOR P. RIDULME
(^airmar/ Bids and Awards Committee

BACOHO PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formeriy BiR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Phiiippines 
Tei. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: vww.napocor.qov.ph

O
CSRTIFICATION

INTERNATIONAL
UO



Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 82.1 b)
1. Scope of Works: PR NO. HO-MSD2S^02/REF NO.

Iteih
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1
ABRASIVE Crocus Cloth for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cloth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Aluminum-Oxide on highly flexible backing.
Back: Cloth, Grit: Finest Size: 1" W x 50 vards/roll

15 ROLL 90,000.00

2

ABRASIVE Crocus CIbtti for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cloth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Alurhinum-Oxide on highly flexible backing.
Back: Cloth, Grit: Very Fine (Finest) Size: 9" Wx11” 
aoprx.

400 SHT 76,000.00

3
ABRASIVE Crocus Cloth for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cloth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Aluminum-Oxide on highly flexible backing.
Back: Cloth, Grit Fine Size; 9” W x 11" aoorx.

400 SHT 84,000:00

4

ABRASIVE Fine and coarse grinding lapping compound 
(Pair).
For lapping, honing, polishing, grinding, sharpening and 
cleaning.
Provide smooth finish of metal surface.
Corit: Fine & Coarse (28 arms each)

10 CON 3,500.00

5

CLEANER/PpLiSHER White paste liquid metal polish. 
Clean and shines metal surfaces.
Works for Brass, Copper, Chrome, Bronze, Zinc, Stamiess 
Steel, Nickel, Pewter, Gold and Silver..
Metal Protectant.
Size: 150ml/cont.

12 CON €.000.00

6
ABACA ROPE String bAnne abaca rope: Heavy duty and 
very good quality that can be use for polishing crankshaft 
and other metal surface:
Size:' 3 mm x90 rheters (atleast)

10 ROLL 2.400,00

: 7'

MARKER Metal paint marker, for outdoor. UV proofl 
xylene free, opaque
Mark Size; 2.3 m/m 400XF
Color: White

10 PC 2,500.00 1

TOTAL AMOUNT 264,400.00

a. Items to be suDolied bv the wlnnlna Udder should be brand new.
b.

Noie/s:

c. The mode of award is tot basis.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 264.400.00

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev-No. 0 
Page 1 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/q KCLD) 
SbofH^itgiSSLIb (PRN0-H0-"SD2S^2) 
Ppge Zp!4

2. Delivery Period
'Delivery Period shall not be later than 18 Calendar Dave upon receipt of the Purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

it#ns shall be delivered at NPG-MRiiD. Brav. Bult. WuntlnluDa Gitv
4. Bid Subntisai.Qn

The Bidder shall submit their bids ttirough their authorized representetive or in the marirmr of 
submission as pteso-ibed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids
Any Bid submitted after the deadjine for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be aotepted by 
NPG.

6 Bid Prices.
The bid price as indicated in the. Quotetion Form shall be fixed during .the BidderiSr perfortnance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid .submided 
with arr adjustable price quotation shall be treated as noh-resppnsive;.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall riot be le^ than One Hundred Twenhl, f120):calehdar da^ from date of bid 
submissidn.

8. Eiigibility Criteria
a. Bids shall be cheated using the PASS 1 FAIL Criteria for L^ali Technic^ and Rnancial 

components.
b. From the bide that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked arid cbitected for 

computational errors to identi^ the Lowe^. Calculated Bid (LCO).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids
The LCQ shall he subjected to detailed evaluation againstthe Technical SpecthCations.in.cluding 
arithm^c^i computations. DoGurnente vtfhich are deemed not: to Gomply with ttte requirem^ts 
of tee tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

The bid teat PASSED tee POst-OuaMcatTpri ^aii be dedared as tee Single /Low^t 
Calcutati^ Responsiye Quotation (S/LGRQ).

1 i. Total Contract Price
The Total Contract Prioe.diail beinclusive of ail taxesand other related expenses /charges.

j^G-LOG.004-A01 
Rev.- No. 6 
Page 2 of 4



TERMS:OFREFERENCE (c/oKCLD) 
ShwHm szib 0t Ni6.H04IISD2$^ 
Pagfiof4

12. Notice to Supplier 

a.
within two (2) .calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to isecure ttie. PO/NTP by the supplier within the said, period will rhean
ties as prescribed by law

13. PO EffectivJfy

a. The PO Shall take e^ct immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sept 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by the 
supplier's representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be titifty (30> calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents;

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is included in the offer (he. 
Manufacturers Warranty), unless specificalty required in the scope of works.

16. Uquidated Damages:

time, plus any time of extehsiwi duly granted and Is her^y in defeult under the contract,:ti1e 
^ppliW shall pay NPG for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an amount equal to 
at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (l%) of the cost of the undellvered/unparfbrmed portion: 
of the itema/Works for eveiy day of ti^ay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages 
reaches ten percent (109^ of the amount of tite contract, tiie procuring en^ may rescind or 
terminate the contiadt^ without pr^udice to otiter courses of action and rerhedies open to it 
(Section 68 of the Revised IRP of RA 9184):

17. Liability of the Supplier

IfafterreceiptofthePurehaseOrtien ttte supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
will be imposed as prescribed under Ri^ublic Act (RA) 9184 and its Reyised linplementirig Rules 
and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shatt oornpiy vyith the pfpviskms of Set^On 47 of RA 9184 and its lewsed IRR re: 
disclosureorrelations.

19- Adrninistratiye Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise becimposSd tile ruira as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
pmaltlM) should there be in^r^ions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserve the nght to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all 
bids at any tirne prior to cpntiact award, without thereby incurring any liability to the af^ed 
bidder/8.

AFGrLOQ-004*A01 
Rev. No. 6 
Page3of4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCtD) 
Shopplna 92.1b (PR NO.H049Smsm) 
Page Aof4

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The 6AC Chairman:

i have read and examined the terms of Reference for Purchase Requisitidn (PR) No/s. 
HO4ISD2&S02.I
description.

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM/STO BE SUPPLIED
(INCLUDESRANGNMAE) QTY UNIT PRICE

____
TOTAL 

PRICE (PhP)
1.

2 :
I

3 ■

;

5

6

7

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Author!^ Representative 

Date_____________________________ __

Company Name. 

Contact Details.. 

E-mail addre^_

Note; The bidder may j^ thisform, or its own

AFG-LOG'004'AOI 
Rev. No. 0 

■pige 4 of 4


